
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO A PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN NEW 

ROAD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, CO., CHERRY 

HILL, NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND 

CONSTRUCTION MAMAGENENT SERVICES FOR NEW 

FIRE STATION AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 

BUILDING ON THE SITE  

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2021 City Council adopted Resolution 2021-523 awarding 

a professional services agreement to New Road Construction Management, Co. Cherry Hill, New 

Jersey (New Road), for construction management services for a new fire station and the demolition 

of the existing structures on said site (PSA); and  

WHEREAS, the PSA permitted New Road to perform “Additional Services” if approved 

due to changed circumstances  or the existence of unforeseen circumstances; and 

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2022 New Road submitted correspondence to the City advising 

of findings inconsistent with the site evaluation given to New Road and the scope of the work for 

environmental remediation and demolition of the buildings on the site were found to be 

significantly understated and would require a licensed environmental consultant to coordinate 

remediation and demolition activities as well as demolition and environmental support, 

geotechnical surveys and reports, GPR investigation and testing for soil compaction and proposals 

for such consultants were obtained to perform the added services in accordance with the 

Professional Services Agreement in the amount of $119,306.00 in accordance with the attached 

proposal; and 

WHEREAS, City Council finds it to be in accordance with the terms of the Professional 

Services Agreement to allow Change order No. 1 to the agreement to cover for such unforeseen 

circumstances in the scope of services to be provided.   

WHEREAS, the increase is recommended by the Business Administrator and Council 

finds it to be in the best interest of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Change Order No. 1 to a Professional 

Services Agreement with New Road construction Management Co, Cherry Hill, New Jersey for 

additional services in the amount of $119,306.00 for the cost of the services outlined in the 

correspondence dated June 17, 2022 attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

281








